

BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT
DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA
Chief Minister
Government of Assam
himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY, GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA 491 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER
ARUN LAKHANI
arun.lakhani@vilindla.com

Dated: 17.08.2024

BAI-TOC-2022-26/2024-25/

To

The President/Secretary, All Affiliated State Association of Badminton Association of India

Sub: Technical Officials – Umpires Gr II (Final) Exam 2024 - thereof

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Technical Official Committee Badminton Association India will be conducting **Grade-II** (**Final**) examination during the 36th Sub Junior National (U 15 & 17) Badminton Championship 2024 to be held at Punchkulla, Haryana from 21 to 26 September 2024 for the candidates who have qualified from the preliminary regional workshops cum examination held at Panchkula during 16 to 23 March 2024. The list of candidates are as follows:

		-	
S No.	Name	State	
1	M. M. JEEVA KUMAR	TN	
2	S MOHAN SAI NADH	AP	
3	ANEESH R.S.	KER	
4	YASH THOBHANI	GUJ	
5	SAJAL JAIN	DLI	
6	WORLEICHAN A SHIMRAY	MAN	
7	KUURWAR ROEL	MAN	
8	TOSHIWAPANG T LEMTUR	NAG	
9	DHRUV SINGH	RAJ	
10	SUVARNAM SAIBABU	AP	
11	VIJAY NEHA	HAR	
12	NAUSHARANDEEP SINGH	PNB	
13	GAURAV DAHIYA	HAR	
14	VINOY VINCENT	KER	
15	NARENDRA KR SHAH	UP	
16	PARAG DEODHAR	MAH	
17	RIMANBHA LYNGDOH	MEGH	
18	BALLA VENKATESH	TS	

S No.	Name	State
19	MANISH PANDEY CGH	
20	SHIVANI CHAURASIYA (F)	DLI
21	AKSHAY MAKKAD MP	
22	HEMANTH K M KTK	
23	AKSHYA . J PY	
24	MOHIT DAHIYA HAR	
25	JAI SRIVASTAVA	MP
26	TSUKIMEREN	NAG
27	AVISHEK KARMARKAR	WB
28	ACCHI NAGA NARENDRA	TS
29	KRISHNA KUMAR	BHR
30	VIVEK DANGI	RAJ
31	RAHUL GHOSH	UP
32	P. CHANDRASHEKARA	KTK
33	SOMNATH BARIK	ORI
34	RITESH S BORKAR	GOA
35	NAJEENUDHEEN SAYED CP	LKSH
36	PARAMAVISAM P	TN
37	ARPANA KUMAR (F)	WB

The program and schedule of examination to be held at Panchkula is as follows:

Reporting date	18.09.24 (AN)
Briefing	19.09.2024 from 9.00 am onwards after attendance
Written Examination	20.09.2024 BN (Exact timing will be informed on 19.09.2024)
Practical's	21.09.2024 to 26.09.2024
Viva	26.09.2024 (9.30 am onwards)
Hospitality	Free Accommodation and Boarding from 18.09.2024 (AN) (No DA will be paid)





BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT
DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA
Chief Minister
Government of Assam
himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY, GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER
ARUN LAKHANI
arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

- Candidates will be provided with free boarding and lodging from 18.09.2024 (AN) to 26.09.2024.
- Candidates should come with proper dress code of TOs i.e. Black pant, White Shirt, Black Shoe, Black Socks.
- Candidates should also carry all essential stationery etc. of TOs during practical.
- Candidates will be provided with 3AC train fare (No Rajdhani or Tatkal Tickets) from their respective home town to Panchkula and back.

Besides above, following resource persons are nominated to conduct the Grade-II (Final) examination and practical in conjunction with All India Sub Junior National Badminton Championship 2024 to be held at Panchkula.

Sl. No.	Name	Status	State
1	Shri Muralidharan S	Chairman TOC-BAI	KER
2	Shri Rajesh Kamal Rajput	Jt. Convener, TOC-BAI and Course Coordinator	MEGH
3.	Shri Rakesh Sekhar	-do-	KER
4.	Shri Fine C Datan	Course Conductor	KER
5.	Shri C.R. Rajeev	-do-	KER
6.	Shri Sudip Barve	-do-	MAH
7.	Shri Jilani Basha	-do-	AP

The above resource persons to reach Panchkula on 18.09.2024 for Grade-II Examination from 19.09.24 to 26.09.24.

With warm regards

Sd/-(Sanjay Mishra) Hony. General Secretary, BAI

Copy Forwarded to:

- (i) The President, Badminton Association of India
- (ii) The Chairman, TOC-BAI for information
- (iii) The Chairman, TC-BAI for information
- (iv) The General Secretary, Haryana Badminton Association

